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John J. Bouma (#001358)
Robert A. Henry (#015104)
Joseph G. Adams (#018210)
SNELL & WILMER vL.Le.
One Arizona Center
400 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
Phone: (602) 382-6000
Fax: (602) 382-6070
jbouma@swlaw.com
henry@swlaw.com
jgadams@swlaw.com

and

Joseph A. Kanefield (#015838)
Office of Governor Janice K. Brewer
1700 W. Washington, 9th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Telephone: (602) 542-1586

Fax: %602 542-7602
jkanefield@az.gov

Attorneys for Defendant Janice K. Brewer,
Governor of the State of Arizona

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Martin H. Escobar,
CV-10-249-TUC-DCB

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Plaintiff,
V.

Jan Brewer, Governor of the State of
Arizona, in her Official and Individual
Capacity, the City of Tucson, a
mun|C||oaI corporation, and Barbara
Lawall, County Attorney, Pima County,

Defendants.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that John J. Bouma, Robert A. Henry, and Joseph
G. Adams of the law firm of Snell & Wilmer L.Lr., and Joseph A. Kanefield of the
Office of Governor Janice K. Brewer, appear as attorneys of record on behalf of

Defendant Governor Janice K. Brewer.
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Respectfully submitted this 27" day of May, 2010.

SNELL & WILMER vLLr.

By s/John J. Bouma

By

11567843.1

John J. Bouma

Robert A. Henry

Joseph G. Adams

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202

and

s/Joseph A. Kanefield with permission
Joseph A. Kanefield

Office of Governor Janice K. Brewer
1700 W. Washington, 9th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for Defendant Janice K. Brewer,
Governor of the State of Arizona




Snell & Wilmer

L.L.P.

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 | hereby certify that on May 27, 2010, | electronically transmitted the foregoing
3 | document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a
4 | Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:
5
Richard M. Martinez
6 307 South Convent Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85701
7 richard@richardmartinezlaw.com
8 Stephen Montoya
Augustine B. Jimenez 111
9 Montoya Jimenez, P.A.
The Great American Tower
10 3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 2550
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
11 stephen@montoyalawgroup.com
12 attorney@abjlaw.com
13 Attorneys for Plaintiff
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